
30685 

RESOLUTION NO. 30685 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO 

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER FOR BARGE DESIGN 

SOLUTIONS, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-14-021-

101, RIVERWALK IV EXTENSION, FOR AN INCREASED 

AMOUNT OF FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 

TEN DOLLARS ($53,310.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 

AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS ($301,480.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

that it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to approve 

Change Order for Barge Design Solutions, Inc. relative to Contract No. T-14-021-101, 

Riverwalk IV Extension, for an increased amount of $53,310.00, for a revised contract amount of 

$301,480.00.   

ADOPTED: March 9, 2021 

/mem 


